TOWN OF NORWELL

BOARD OF HEALTH ---- FEE SCHEDULE

PERCOLATION FEES:

Residential Property			
Residential Property	•	-	
Commercial Property	•	-	· · · ·
Commercial Property	•	-	
Overnight Saturation Procedure			•
Groundwater Observation		\$ 50.00	per hole
SEPTIC SYSTEM APPLICATION FEES	:		
Residential Property	New Construction	\$200.00	per system
Residential Property	Repair/Upgrade	\$100.00	per system
Commercial Property			
Septic System Design Revision	Comm. & Residential	\$100.00	per revision
Variance Request	New Construction only	\$100.00	per variance
Shared System	New Construction	\$200.00	per house
Shared System	Repair/Upgrade	\$100.00	per house
•			•
DISPOSAL WORKS INSTALLER FEE		\$150.00	annually
MEDICAL WASTE HAULER PERMIT FEE (per ve		•	•
SEPTAGE HAULER'S PERMIT FEE (per vehicle)			-
TRASH HAULER'S PERMIT FEE (per company/			
INDUSTRIAL WASTE HOLDING TANK	·	\$300.00	annually
FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT FEE:			
1 to 25 seats		\$100.00	annually
26 to 50 seats		\$200.00	annually
51 to 99 seats		\$300.00	annually
100 and over seats		\$400.00	annually
CRITICAL VIOLATIONS		\$ 50.00	per violation
RE-INSPECTIONS		\$ 50.00	per inspection
RETAIL FOOD STORE PERMIT FEE:			
Up to 1,000 square feet		\$100.00	annually
Over 1,000 to 5,000 square feet		\$200.00	annually
5,000 to 10,000 square feet		\$300.00	annually
Over 10,000 square feet		\$500.00	annually
•		-	•
CRITICAL VIOLATIONS		\$ 50.00	per violation
RE-INSPECTIONS		\$ 50.00	per inspection
			2
FOOD CATERING ESTABLISHMENT PERM	IT FEE	\$100.00	annually
FOOD CATERING REGISTRATION FEE		\$ 25.00	per function
ONE DAY/EVENT PERMIT FEE		\$ 25.00	per event

FROZEN DESSERT PERMIT FEE MILK & CREAM PERMIT FEE MOBILE FOOD SERVER PERMIT FEE BODY ART PRACTITIONER PERMIT FEE	\$ 10.00 annually \$ 50.00 per vehicle
BODY ART FACILITY PERMIT FEE FUNERAL DIRECTOR PERMIT FEE MASSAGE FACILITY PERMIT FEE	
MASSAGE THERAPIST PERMIT FEE MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT FEE MOTEL PERMIT FEE	
OVERNIGHT COTTAGES/CAMPSITES PERMIT FEE	\$ 75.00 per bed/booth \$100.00 annually
TANNING FACILITY PERMIT FEE TOBACCO SALES PERMIT FEE	
SWIMMING POOL/JACUZZI/WHIRPOOL, ETC:	
CONSTRUCTION APPLICATION FEE:	
CONSTRUCTION APPLICATION FEE: Residential Public/Semi Public	• •
Residential	\$200.00 per pool
Residential Public/Semi Public OPERATING PERMIT FEE: Public/Semi Public swimming pool Public/Semi Public Jacuzzi/whirlpool	\$200.00 per pool
Residential Public/Semi Public OPERATING PERMIT FEE: Public/Semi Public swimming pool	\$200.00 per pool\$200.00 annually\$450.00 annually

The Norwell Board of Health voted to adopt the above fee schedule (under its authority to adopt rules and regulations in accordance with the provisions of GL, Chapter III, Section 31) at a Public Hearing held on July 21, 2003. Fee increases to be effective September 1, 2003.

BUSINESSES THAT FAIL TO RENEW AN ANNUAL PERMIT PRIOR TO THE JANUARY 1ST DEADLINE WILL BE REQUIRED TO PAY A \$100.00 LATE FEE. IF LATE FEE AND PERMIT FEE IS NOT PAID BY JANUARY 15TH, YOUR PERMIT TO OPEATE WILL BE REVOKED AND YOU WILL HAVE TO APPEAR BEFORE THE BOARD FOR A NEW PERMIT.